

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/02/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

t	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject his certificate does not confer rights			lificate holder in lieu of suc	h endorsement(s		drite att ettrotzettieur	A SIA	tement on
PRODUCER				C	CONTACT NAME: David G. Smith				
Trans Bay Insurance				P	PHONE (A/C No Ext): (510)724-1200 FAX): (510)724-8041	
P. O. Box 604				E	PHONE FAX (510)724-1200 FAX (Arc, No): (510)724-8041 E-MAIL ADDRESS: david@transbay.com				
Pinole, CA 94564					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE			MAISH	
License #: 0188680					INSURERA: Certain Underwrites at Lloyds				NAIC #
INSURED WELLSPRING EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.				The service of the se					
CALCEDI MINO COCOMINO				The second of th	INSURER B: State Componsation Insurance Fund				Salas S
DBA WELLSPRING EDUC			M	· · ·	INSUHER C:				
3182 OLD TUNNEL RO				100	INSURER D:				
SUITE A				īt	INSURER E:				
	LAFAYETTE, CA 9454	というできたというできた。 日本のでは、日			INSURER F:				
-				ENUMBER: 00000000-840			REVISION NUMBER:	25	
E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE- ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIRI RTAI POLI	EMEN N, TH CIES.	IT, TERM OR CONDITION OF A E INSURANCE AFFORDED BY LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BE	NY CONTRACT OF THE POLICIES DE	ROTHER DOC	UMENT WITH RESPECT TO REIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL T	HW C	ICH THIS
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	5	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y		B1692715042QG	08/26/2016	08/26/2017	the second of the second second second second second second	s	2,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					Synderae 1.	DAMAGE TO RENTED	8	50,000
							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	2,	5,000
								9	man and some of the fell with ground from the man
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	2,000,000
		ĺ				• • • •	GENERAL AGGREGATE	S	3,000,000
							PRODUCTS - COMPIOR AGG	\$	3,000,000
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	-		mpin-sections minimum interpretation in the s		-	PRINTER SHOPE TRUE	5	**************
A				B1692714093QG	08/25/2016	08/26/2017	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	2,000,000
	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS	İ					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	ş	
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	5	
					i			\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB CCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS MADE				į		AGGREGATE	S	
	DED RETENTIONS						and the state of a state of the	4	professional profession and professi
B	WORKERS COMPENSATION			9070220-2016	08/25/2016	08/26/2017	X Statute 120th	- Kronne	Same to the second seco
-	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORIFANTNER/EXECUTIVE			2012044.46.5	10,00,5010	यक्षास्त्राज्ञ ।।	Contraction of the Contraction o	20050	2,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH)	NIA			İ		EL FACH ACCIDENT	. .	2,000,000
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						ET DISEASE EVENDEDATE		The same of the same of the same of the same of
Ā	Professional Liab	Sec.		B1692714093QG	08/26/2016	DOMERONA	E.L. DISEASE : POLICY LIMIT	ندري. و	2,000,000
A	Sexual Mol. & Abuse			B1692714093QG		08/26/2017	\$3mm/ccc		\$3mm/agg
M	peaudi Biul, di Abuse			0.10951 14/392/02	09/28/2016	0812613017	Per occurrence		1,000,000
DEC.	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL		0000		لمجتبيت	The state of the s		~~~	والمستحدث والمستحدث والمستحدث
Nit,	Diablo Unified School District is med Insured per the attached end	nan	red a	is Additional insured wit	in respect to lia	bility arisir	a g out of work perform	ned l	ay the
EF	ITIFICATE HOLDER		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	ANGELLATION	ELLATION				
		. creation		The state of the s	- Vertical Section of the August Section of the Sec	ne e de la companya d	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O		no silang di pangang d Pangang di pangang di
SHEADAL OF THE REPORTED FOR THE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE REPORTED FOR THE REPORT OF									

Mt. Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Dr CONCORD, CA 94519

ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOLICY PROVISIONS

AUTHORIZED HEPRESENTATIVE

@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights reserved.

(DGS)

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD Hame and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Printed by DGS on September 02, 2016 st 04:17PM

ADDITIONAL INSURED—VICARIOUS LIABILITY COVERAGE

In consideration of the additional premium stated hereon, it is understood and agreed that Policy Section III. WHO IS AN "INSUREO", subsection III, is amended to include as an "Insured" all entitles and/or individuals shown in the Schedule below, but only as a result of "Claims" arising out of the following:

(1) Any "Professional Incident", "Event", effense, "Wrongitti Adi" or "Physical Abuse and Missonduct Incident" erising out of or related to the performance of "Professional Services" or the conducting of operations as set forth in Item 5 of the Declarations by the first Named "Insured" or its "Employees", owners, managers or agents for or on behalf of the entity(les) or individual(s) listed in the Schedule below.

The coverage provided under this Endursement does not apply and "Underwriters" shall have no obligation to defend or pay "Damages" for any "Claim" which grises out of or is related to a "Professional Incident", "Event", offense, "Wrongful Act" or "Physical Abuse and Misconduct Incident" caused by the negligence or willful misconduct of the entity(les) or individual(s) listed in the Schedule above.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Attached to and forming part of Policy No.816927150420G

of Underwriters hereon.

Effective: August 26, 2015

Insured: Wellspring Educational Services, Inc.

On behalf of Underwriters at Lleyd's,

London, England By: U.S. Risk, Inc.

MMSS 210 Ed 0811 By: Kamas G. Goss Classica City (Authorized Representative)